

### Hope Foundation's

# Finolex Academy of Management & Technology, Ratnagiri Department of Mechanical Engineering

## **ASHRAE Honours Prof. Hemant Chavan for Exceptional Contribution**

Prof.Hemant Vasant Chavan, Assistant Professor in Mechanical Engineering Department, received Appreciation Award for his exceptional contribution as a Student Branch Advisor by ASHRAE Mumbai Chapter for the year 2018-19 at ASHRAE Mumbai Chapter BOG Installation ceremony Mumbai on 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2019.



Prof.Hemant Vasant Chavan receiving Appreciation Award from Mr.Shankar Sapaliga, ASHRAE Mumbai Chapter President

ASHRAE (American Society of Heating, Refrigerating and Air conditioning Engineers ) is an international student branch sponsored by ASHRAE Mumbai Chapter and America. FAMT is the only Engineering college in entire Konkan region including Thane, Palghar and Mumbai city and Mumbai sub urban after IIT Bombay where ASHRAE International Student Chapter is installed. The purpose of this international student branch to get more students, concerned and involved in pursuing an international career in the field of HVAC. This is administered by stu-

dents as elected officer which provides students with an experience that stimulates running a business or an organization.

Total 19 students from FAMT have applied for ASHRAE scholarship of \$3000 and Prof.Hemant Chavan,himself applied for for the project equipment fund up to \$5000. A grant of Rs.8500 is also awarded to FAMT for developing international level STEM K12 laboratory in college campus which will open the door to nearby schools to carry out science based activity in the college. FAMT will be the only college for providing this opportunity to the school students in entire region.



Prof.Hemant V Chavan with ASHRAE Mumbai Chapter Student Activity Chair Mr.Sandeep Shinde, ASHRAE Mumbai Chapter President Mr. Shankar Sapaliga and ASHRAE Historian Dr.Roshni Esaw

This regional award recognizes advisors who demonstrated substantial contributions to the student branch by supporting student activities through excellence as a teacher, advisor and mentor. This award also provides opportunity to Prof.Hemant V Chavan to apply for Internationally recognized ASHRAE Student Branch Advisor Award for the society year 2018-19.

The Principal, Registrar, the management and the team FAMT is very proud of his achievement and offer their best wishes.



#### **Presented** to

## **PROF. HEMANT V CHAVAN**

In Recognition of his Exceptional Performance as Student Branch Advisor of the Student Branch of ASHRAE Mumbai at Finolex Academy of Management and Technology, Ratnagiri during Society Year 2018-19

### Shangraldy

SHANKAR SAPALIGA President, ASHRAE Mumbai Chapter

6000